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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

BELDEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and
BELDEN CDT (CANADA) INC.
Plaintiffs, Civil Action No. 08-063-SLR
V.

SUPERIOR ESSEX INC., and
SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS
LP

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

R g g N N e e g

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs Belden Technologies, Inc. and Belden CDT
(Canada) Inc. hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from
the August 12, 2011 Order (D.I. 311) on Plaintiffs’ motion for a permanent injunction and any
and all rulings or orders upon which that Order was based.

Plaintiffs specifically reserve the right to later appeal other of the Court’s rulings and
orders, including, without limitation, those rulings contained in the Court’s August 12, 2011
Order (D.I. 311) — and any prior rulings or orders on which they depend — which are presently

unripe for appeal in view of the Court’s grant of Plaintiffs’ motion for a new trial. (See id.)
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Yo N TARGATT & TAYLOR LLP
OF COUNSEL: ;

Matthew B. Lowrie Ad /Poff (#3990)

Robert J. Silverman Karen E. Keller (#4489)

Matthew A. Ambros ' Pilar G. Kraman (#5199)

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP The Brandywine Building, 17" Floor
111 Huntington Avenue 1000 West Street

Boston, MA 02199 Wilmington, DE 19801

Telephone: (617) 342-4000 Telephone (302) 571-6554
mlowrie@foley.com apoff@ycst.com

rsilverman(@foley.com
mambros@foley.com

Attorneys for Belden Technologies, Inc. and
Dated: September 12, 2011 Belden CDT (Canada) Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Adam W. Poff, hereby certify that on September 12, 2011, the foregoing document was
electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF, which will send notification that
such filing is available for viewing and downloading to the following counsel of record:

Jeffrey L. Moyer, Esquire
Anne Gaza, Esquire
Richards, Layton, & Finger
One Rodney Square

920 North King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
moyer@rlf.com
gaza@rlf.com

I further certify that on September 12, 2011, I caused a copy of the foregoing document

to be served by e-mail on the above-listed counsel of record and on the following non-registered

participants in the manner indicated:
BY E-MAIL

Russell Blythe, Esquire

Holmes J. Hawkins , III., Esquire
James J. Mayberry, Esquire
King & Spalding LLP

1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Atlanta, GA 30309-3521
rblythe@kslaw.com
jhawkins@kslaw.com
jmayberry@kslaw.com

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT
& TAYLOR, LLP

/s/ Adam W. Poff

Adam W. Poff (No. 3990)
1000 West Street, 17th Floor
Wilmington, Delaware 19899
apoff@ycst.com

(302) 571-6600

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
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